
 

Fire Alarm Systems Upgrade is a life safety project which includes the Wildenthal Library, Ferguson 

Hall, Graves–Pierce, the Gallego Center and Lawrence Hall. The upgrades will replace existing 

equipment with state of the art fire alarm components including annunciator control systems, addressable 

manual pull stations, smoke detectors, duct detectors, horn/strobe devices and related equipment.  

 

The project is on schedule with work being completed in the Graves-Pierce Complex which is scheduled 

for completion on February 19, 2016. The contractor will then move in the Pete P Gallego Center with the 

project to be complete by April 1, 2016.         

  

Current Installation Schedule 

 

Lawrence Hall – Tuesday October 27 through Friday November 13, 2015. (Installation Complete) 

Ferguson Hall – Tuesday November 17 through Friday December 4, 2015. (Installation Complete) 

Wildenthal Memorial Library – Thursday December 10, 2015 through Thursday December 31, 2015. 

(Installation Complete) 

Graves-Pierce Complex – Monday January 4 through Friday February 19, 2016. (Installation Complete) 

Gallego Center – Monday February 22 through Friday April 1, 2016. (Installation Complete) 

**Final stages are being completed and the project is scheduled for final completion in May. 

 

 

Existing Fire Alarm System 


